#### 900493444 04/09/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518255

	the contract of the contract o	wear the format of the second	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	A ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY O	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE E	NTIRE INTEREST AND	THE GOODWILI

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insolvency Services Group,	the same of the sa	04/09/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Inc.		04/08/201	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Social Finance, Inc.			
Street Address:	Building A, 1 Letterman Drive #4700			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94129			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5624308	LANTERN
Registration Number:	5624307	LANTERN CREDIT
Serial Number:	87109440	LANTERN
Serial Number:	87109445	LANTERN CREDIT
Serial Number:	88056198	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT
Serial Number:	88056196	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT
Serial Number:	88056195	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT
Serial Number:	88056194	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT
Serial Number:	88056193	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT
Serial Number:	88056191	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9497326501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9497326681

Email:

gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Sophia J. Shin

Address Line 1:

3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 1000 🙄

**REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0186** 

Address Line 4: Irvi	ine, CALIFORNIA 92612	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162950.010100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophia J. Shin	
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia Shin/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ISG to Sofi#page1.tif		
source=ISG to Sofi#page2.tif		
source=ISG to Sofi#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0187

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") is made by and between INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC., a California corporation with a business address of 1875 Century Park East, Suite 2100 Los Angeles, California 90067, in its capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Lantern Credit, LLC (the "Assignor"), and SOCIAL FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation with a business address of Building A, 1 Letterman Drive #4700, San Francisco, California 94129 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (referred to as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule B (the "Applications and Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignce all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth herein by and between the Parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, the Applications and Registrations, and the right to sue for and recover the same. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire business associated with the Marks and the Registrations being transferred.
- 2. Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of the last day written below.

INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC., solely in its empacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Langern Credit, LLC

Ву:

Name:

Date:

SOCIAL FINANCE, INC.

By:

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

1.	LANTERN CREDIT
2.	LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT
3.	lantern
4.	IONIEM INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT

(JBN

# SCHEDULE B U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	APP, NO. / APP, DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	CLASS(ES)	STATUS
lantern	87978975	5624308	36	Registered
	July 19, 2016	December 4, 2018		
LANTERN CREDIT	87978973	5624307	36	Registered
	July 19, 2016	December 4, 2018		
lantern en	87109440		9 & 42	Pending
8 prof. 2 ft prof. 2 ft ft	July 19, 2016			
LANTERN CREDIT	87109445		9 & 42	Pending
	July 19, 2016			
LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT	88056198		9	Pending
	1			
LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT	July 27, 2018 88056196		36	Pending
MI ESTA MATORIA SA	00000120			
	July 27, 2018			
LANTERN INTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT	88056195		42	Pending
	July 27, 2018			
Ianternative credit report	88056194 July 27, 2018		9	Pending
8 4/ : ``	88056193	···	36	Pending
CINTERNACTIVE CREDIT REPORT	July 27, 2018		30	renumg
2			4.5	
CINTERACTIVE CREDIT REPORT	88056191		42	Pending
a some a same a a sistiffication is a misself signification.	July 27, 2018			

Page 3



**TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0190** 

**RECORDED: 04/09/2019**